the  Committee  on  Rules  and  Ordinances  hereby  APPROVES  the  reclassification  of
parcels  of  land  from  agricultural  to  residential  use,  covered  under  TCT  Nos.  043-
2017005989,  043-2017005990 and 043-2017006945 with an aggregate land area of Forty
Six Thousand Five Hundred Sixty One (46,561) square meters situated at Brgy. Burgos,
MoncaLda, Tarlac;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that this Resolution be enacted into an Ordinance, to wit:

MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE NO. 02
Series of 2019

AN    ORDINANCE    RECLASSIFYING    PARCELS    OF    LAND    LOCATED    AT

[...]

043-2017005989,    043-2017005990    and    043-2017006945    FROM
AGRICULTURAL TO RESIDENTIAL USE

BE  IT  ORDAINED  by  the  Sangguniang  Bayan  of Moncada,  Tarlac  in  session
assembled, that:

SECTION   1. That the parcels of land situated at Barangay Burgos, Moncada,
Tarlac  containing  an  area  of  Forty  Six  Thousand  Five  Hundred  Sixty  One  (46,561)
square  meters  covered  under  TCT  Nos.   043-2017005989,  043-2017005990  and  043-
2017006945 are hereby reclassified from AGRICULTURAL to RESIDENTIAL use.

SECTION   2.  That the apphicant/owner shall be responsible for the relocation
and just compensation of the  tenants,  should  there be  any  on subject properties  as